
High School Boys, 6,440 yards, par 72 (72.4/135)
 Michael Childress  Salisbury  NC 2018 73 74 147
 Viraj Garewal  Raleigh  NC 2017 76 73 149
 Thomas Jefferys  Macclesfield  NC 2015 77 76 153
 Chris Kim  Cary  NC 2019 76 77 153
 John Massei  Cary  NC 2018 78 76 154
 Zachary Freeman  Angier  NC 2016 73 82 155
 Brian Chen  Cary  NC 2017 77 80 157
 Dalton Mauldin  Sanford  NC 2017 75 83 158
 Justin Emmons  Asheboro  NC 2017 79 79 158
 Stephen Abrams  Wilson  NC 2016 72 87 159
 Logan Lineberry  Yadkinville  NC 2017 79 82 161
 Ben Tylman  Charlotte  NC 2017 79 82 161
 Nolan Wood  Fort Mill  SC 2016 85 76 161
 J. Regan Erhardt  Greensboro  NC 2016 77 85 162
 Gray Matthews  Raleigh  NC 2016 84 78 162
 Jordan Smith  Summerfield  NC 2015 79 84 163
 Jacob Scruggs  Shelby  NC 2016 79 84 163
 Logan McNeely  Conover  NC 2017 77 86 163
 Grayson Wotnosky  Wake Forest  NC 2019 81 83 164
 Colby Carter  Advance  NC 2015 79 85 164
 Robert McPartland  Cary  NC 2016 82 82 164
 Charles Tate  Greensboro  NC 2018 81 84 165
 Nic Brown  Winterville  NC 2017 79 87 166
 Cole Curis  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 82 84 166
 Matthew Hayes  Clayton  NC 2018 82 84 166
 Grey Hyatt  Greensboro  NC 2017 86 80 166
 Carson Castelli  Greensboro  NC 2018 79 88 167
 Noah Kallam  Clayton  NC 2017 81 87 168
 Chris Ford  Matthews  NC 2017 82 87 169
 Brody Davis  Harrisburg  NC 2016 85 84 169
 Bryce Hailey  Raleigh  NC 2015 93 76 169
 Christian Sebastiani  Raleigh  NC 2016 90 79 169
 Kevin Wiles  Cary  NC 2016 88 82 170
 Grant Lewis  Raleigh  NC 2016 88 84 172
 Avery Papalia  Kernersville  NC 2017 89 83 172
 Hunter Pike  Princeton  NC 2015 90 83 173
 Kaison King  Whitsett  NC 2017 87 87 174
 Riley Hollembaek  Wake Forest  NC 2018 86 90 176
 William McManimen  Harrisburg  NC 2016 88 90 178
 Michael McGann  Cary  NC 2015 93 87 180
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 Josh Bloom  Holly Springs  NC 2018 92 89 181
 Stanton McKay  Concord  NC 2017 92 95 187
 Zack Learned  Raleigh  NC 2017 96 92 188
 Seth McGann  Cary  NC 2016 101 101 202
 Jack Willis  Clemmons  NC 2017 100 103 203
 Seiya Furukawa  Raleigh  NC 2018 107 112 219
 Jelani Hedly  Raleigh NC 2017 107 119 226
 David Cho Chapel Hill NC 2016 86 WD
 Michael Salmon  Cary NC 2017 NC WD
 Cole Jordan  Winterville  NC 2016 91 WD
 Walker Beck  Elon  NC 2017 95 WD

Middle School Division, 5,373 yard par 72 (67.5/121)
 Symon Balbin  Pinehurst  NC 2019 73 74 147
 Jackson Brimfield  Chapel Hill  NC 2021 74 75 149
 Pierce Robinson  Kings Mountain  NC 2019 76 74 150
 Wells Armes  Raleigh  NC 2019 79 72 151
 Jack Towarnicky  New Bern  NC 2019 78 83 161
 Tyler Dechellis  Clayton  NC 2020 84 78 162
 Gerry Jones  Suffolk  VA 2019 86 77 163
 Luke Nelson  Raleigh  NC 2020 86 81 167
 Andrew Plate  Greensboro  NC 2021 85 85 170
 Jack Marcotte  Apex  NC 2019 91 88 179
 Cole Whitford  Raleigh  NC 2020 89 92 181
 Eric Xing  Cary  NC 2020 89 93 182
 Nathan Randby  Chapel hill  NC 2019 102 99 201
 Joe Thomas Williams  Raleigh NC 2020 NC WD

High School Junior/Senior Division
 Thomas Jefferys  Macclesfield  NC 2015 77 76 153
 Zachary Freeman  Angier  NC 2016 73 82 155
 Stephen Abrams  Wilson  NC 2016 72 87 159
 Nolan Wood  Fort Mill  SC 2016 85 76 161
 J. Regan Erhardt  Greensboro  NC 2016 77 85 162
 Gray Matthews  Raleigh  NC 2016 84 78 162
 Jordan Smith  Summerfield  NC 2015 79 84 163
 Jacob Scruggs  Shelby  NC 2016 79 84 163
 Colby Carter  Advance  NC 2015 79 85 164
 Robert McPartland  Cary  NC 2016 82 82 164
 Cole Curis  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 82 84 166
 Bryce Hailey  Raleigh  NC 2015 93 76 169
 Brody Davis  Harrisburg  NC 2016 85 84 169
 Christian Sebastiani  Raleigh  NC 2016 90 79 169
 Kevin Wiles  Cary  NC 2016 88 82 170
 Grant Lewis  Raleigh  NC 2016 88 84 172
 Hunter Pike  Princeton  NC 2015 90 83 173



 William McManimen  Harrisburg  NC 2016 88 90 178
 Michael McGann  Cary  NC 2015 93 87 180
 Seth McGann  Cary  NC 2016 101 101 202
 David Cho  Chapel Hill NC 2016 86 WD WD
 Cole Jordan  Winterville  NC 2016 91 WD WD

High School Freshman/Sophomore Division
 Michael Childress  Salisbury  NC 2018 73 74 147
 Viraj Garewal  Raleigh  NC 2017 76 73 149
 Chris Kim  Cary  NC 2019 76 77 153
 John Massei  Cary  NC 2018 78 76 154
 Brian Chen  Cary  NC 2017 77 80 157
 Dalton Mauldin  Sanford  NC 2017 75 83 158
 Justin Emmons  Asheboro  NC 2017 79 79 158
 Logan Lineberry  Yadkinville  NC 2017 79 82 161
 Ben Tylman  Charlotte  NC 2017 79 82 161
 Logan McNeely  Conover  NC 2017 77 86 163
 Grayson Wotnosky  Wake Forest  NC 2019 81 83 164
 Charles Tate  Greensboro  NC 2018 81 84 165
 Nic Brown  Winterville  NC 2017 79 87 166
 Grey Hyatt  Greensboro  NC 2017 86 80 166
 Matthew Hayes  Clayton  NC 2018 82 84 166
 Carson Castelli  Greensboro  NC 2018 79 88 167
 Noah Kallam  Clayton  NC 2017 81 87 168
 Chris Ford  Matthews  NC 2017 82 87 169
 Avery Papalia  Kernersville  NC 2017 89 83 172
 Kaison King  Whitsett  NC 2017 87 87 174
 Riley Hollembaek  Wake Forest  NC 2018 86 90 176
 Josh Bloom  Holly Springs  NC 2018 92 89 181
 Stanton McKay  Concord  NC 2017 92 95 187
 Zack Learned  Raleigh  NC 2017 96 92 188
 Jack Willis  Clemmons  NC 2017 100 103 203
 Seiya Furukawa  Raleigh  NC 2018 107 112 219
 Jelani Hedly  Raleigh NC 2017 107 119 226
 Walker Beck  Elon  NC 2017 95 WD WD
 Michael Salmon  Cary NC 2017 NC WD


